
Government of West Bengal 
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING 
Hastings House - 20B, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 
website: kolkata.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.kolkata@scertwb.org 

Memo No.: 292/DIET - KOLKATA2023-24 
ADMISSION NOTICE 

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.EL.Ed. course' for 2023 - 2025) 

1. The 2nd Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board and website of 

the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 
2. The candidate having rank in the Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. 

Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the 
percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc. 

Date: 05.12.2023 

3. Enlistment in the S.C./S.T./O.B.C.-A/OBC-B/PH/ Vocational Category/ Categories is reserved 
for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the 
Competent authorities. 

4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories. 

extra. 

5. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admited. 
6. Mediunm of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2023 

2025 with the medium opted by the applicant. 
7. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the 

Application form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or 
equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and 
two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those 
testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification. 

8. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and hostel charges 

9. Date of admission: 05.12.2023 to 09.12.2023 and 11.12.2023 to 12.12.2023 from 10.00 am. to 
02.30 pm. except holiday and for Saturday 10:00am to 1:30 pm. 

10. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute / 
website. 

11. Class will be started after admission. 
12. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission. 
13. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 

DIET, Kolkata. 

Senior Lecturer in-Charge, 
DIET, Kolkata 

Senior Lecturer In-charge 

District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata 
Govt. of West Bengal 

Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road 
Alipore, Koikata-700027 
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APPLICATION ID 

ACTION 

Details 

2242325030261 

2242325032435 

2242325041500 

2242325003108 

2242325017161 

2242325014404 

2242325058303 

2242325022494 

2242325041733 

2242325061268 

2242325002987 

ACTION APPLICATION ID 

Details 2242325015914 

APPLICATION ID 

2242325056455 

Details 2242325002086 

Details 2242325003753 

APPLICANT NAME 

SHRESTHA MONDAL 
PRIYANKA DAS 
ROSHMITA DEY 

PRIYANKA GHOSH 

SUSMITA HAZRA 

SOHINI BHATTACHARYA 
SHIPLA DHARA 

TITIR GHOSH 
SABNAM SULTANA 

LIZA BOR 

POULAMI KARAR 

APPLICANT NAME 

ANJANA SARKAR 

APPLICANT NAME 

PUJA NASKAR 

PRIYA MAJHI 

SMITA BAR 

Gen 

DOB 

03-05-06 

02-11-02 

01-10-99 

29-11-94 

18-09-96 

07-08-97 
04-02-01 

15-10-02 

12-03-03 

07-04-97 

06-10-99 

OBC B 

DOB 

28-05-92 

SC 

DOB 

31-08-94 

27-08-03 

26-01-95 

edUcation 

ANg, Kolka 

Govt. of Wes 
t 

Benga 

CATEGOR FULL 

Y MARKS 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

OBC - B 

Gen 

CATEGORY 

OBC - B 

SC 

SC 

500 

SC 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

S00 

500 

500 

500 

FULL 

FULL 

CATEGORY MARKS 

MARKS 

500 

500 

500 

500 

OBTAINED 

MARKS 

411 

408 

407 

406 

405 

389 

386 

382 

369 

368 

365 

OBTAINED 
MARKS 

317 

OBTAINED 

MARKS 

283 

274 

259 

PERSENTA 

GE OF 

MARKS 

82.2 

81.6 

81.4 

81.2 

81 

77.8 

77.2 

76.4 

73.8 

73.6 

73 

JPERSENTAG 
E OF 

MARKS 

63.4 

PERSENTAGT 
E OF 

MARKS 

56.6 

54.8 

51.8 

RANK 

18 

21 

22 

23 

30 

31 

32 

36 

37 

38 

RANK 

51 

RANK 

59 

60 

62 
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