

Memo No.: 292/DIET - KOLKATA/2023-24

## ADMISSION NOTICE

## Date: 05.12.2023

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.El.Ed. course' for 2023 - 2025)

- 1. The 2<sup>nd</sup> Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE.
- 2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc.
- 3. Enlistment in the S.C./S.T./O.B.C.-A/OBC-B/PH/ Vocational Category/ Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities.
- 4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories.
- 5. Candidates suffering from congenital and contagious diseases should not be admitted.
- 6. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2023-2025 with the medium opted by the applicant.
- 7. The selected candidates have to bring original testimonials for verification. Printout of the Application form (2 sets) and Photocopies of admit of class X, Mark-Sheet of H.S. or equivalent, Caste Certificate & PH. Certificate and Aadhaar card [self attested 2 copies] and two copies stamp size colored photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification.
- 8. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and hostel charges extra.
- 9. Date of admission: 05.12.2023 to 09.12.2023 and 11.12.2023 to 12.12.2023 from 10.00 am. to 02.30 pm. except holiday and for Saturday 10:00am to 1:30 pm.
- 10. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute / website.
- 11. Class will be started after admission.
- 12. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission.
- **13.** For any other information please contact office of the **Senior Lecturer In-Charge**, DIET, Kolkata.

0, ostizizz

Senior Lecturer in-Charge, DIET, Kolkata

Senior Lecturer In-charge District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata Govt. of West Bengal Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road Alipore, Kolkata-700027

Gen								
ACTION	APPLICATION ID	APPLICANT NAME	DOB	CATEGOR Y	FULL MARKS	OBTAINED MARKS	PERSENTA GE OF MARKS	RANK
<u>Details</u>	2242325030261	SHRESTHA MONDAL	03-05-06	Gen	500	411	82.2	18
<u>Details</u>	2242325032435	PRIYANKA DAS	02-11-02	Gen	500	408	81.6	21
<u>Details</u>	2242325041500	ROSHMITA DEY	01-10-99	Gen	500	407	81.4	22
<u>Details</u>	2242325003108	PRIYANKA GHOSH	29-11-94	Gen	500	406	81.2	23
Details	2242325017161	SUSMITA HAZRA	18-09-96	Gen	500	405	81	24
Details	2242325014404	SOHINI BHATTACHARYA	07-08-97	Gen	500	389	77.8	30
Details	2242325058303	SHIPLA DHARA	04-02-01	Gen	500	386	77.2	31
Details	2242325022494	TITIR GHOSH	15-10-02	Gen	500	382	76.4	32
Details	2242325041733	SABNAM SULTANA	12-03-03	Gen	500	369	73.8	36
Details	2242325061268	LIZA BOR	07-04-97	OBC - B	500	368	73.6	37
Details	2242325002987	POULAMI KARAR	06-10-99	Gen	500	365	73	38
OBC B								
<u>ACTION</u> Details	APPLICATION ID 2242325015914	APPLICANT NAME ANJANA SARKAR	DOB 28-05-92	CATEGORY OBC - B	FULL MARKS 500	OBTAINED MARKS 317	PERSENTAG E OF MARKS 63.4	RANK 51
SC								
ACTION	APPLICATION ID	APPLICANT NAME	DOB	CATEGORY	FULL MARKS	OBTAINED MARKS	PERSENTAG E OF MARKS	RANK
<u>Details</u>	2242325056455	PUJA NASKAR	31-08-94	SC	500	283	56.6	59
Details	2242325002086	PRIYA MAJHI	27-08-03	SC	500	274	54.8	60
<u>Details</u>	2242325003753	SMITA BAR	26-01-95	SC	500	259	51.8	62

